\N/\/ /

plastibac" §

A
/

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We hereby declare that the product(s) described below

REFERENCE . DESCRIPTION - MATERIAL
FBP-6232-060 FOLDABLE BOX 600X400X230 MM PP

comply with the EC Directives concerning plastic articles intended for direct food contact.
We confirm that;

- The plastic raw material and masterbatch used in production of industrial boxes are suitable
for direct contact with foodstuffs;

- The production of industrial boxes is carried out under the certification of Turkish Food,
Agriculture and Livestock Ministry issued to suitable organizations for operations involving
production of plastic items for direct food contact; certificate no: TR-77-K-001226 date:
01.10.2013;

- The industrial boxes comply with the Turkisch Food Code Regulations published on 16-11-
1997, article no. 23172;

- The production of industrial boxes comply with the EC Plastics Directive 10/2011 which
include 2016/1416 differences, Regulation EC 1935/2004 and Commission Regulation EC
2023/2006

PLASTIBAC NV w +32 (0)56 36 31 20

Pieter Verhaeghestraat 20 & info@plastibac.eu BTW/TVA: BE 0422488745 m f
8520 Kuurne @ www.plastibac.eu RPR/RPM: Gent, afd. Kortrijk



plastibac™

N

Rapor No/ Report No. F510149924

Yayimlandigi Tarih/ Dafe:z 04/08/2021 |

Analizler | Analyses

Analiz Adi Sonuc

No Analysis Name Results

Olgiim Limiti
LogQ

Gen
Kazanim
Recovery

Olgum
Belirsizligi
Uncertainty

Metot
Method

Limit
Requirement

Degerlendimme
Interpretation

1 Toplam Migrasyon (Asitli 3,0 mg/dm2
(Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3
Asetik Asit) Daldirma /
Immersion 20°C, 10 giin /
20°C, 10 days, LKullaim /
1.Reuse™

Determination of
overall Migration
(Acidic Food, Food
Sinnilant B, 3% Acetic
Acid)*

2 mag/dmz

TS EN 1186-3

<= 10 mgfdm? 4

Uygun : Pass

2 Toplam Migrasyon (Asitli Tespit Edilemedi
Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3 | Not Detected
Asetik Asit) Daldirma / mg/dm2
Immersion 20°C, 10 gun /
20°C, 10 days, ILKullarm /
1L Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration
(Acidic Food, Food
Similant B, 3% Acetic
Acid)”

2 mg/dm?

TSEN 11863

<= 10 mg/dm2 a

Uygun : Pass

3 Toplam Migrasyon (Asitli Tespit Edilemedi
Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3 | Not Detected
Asetik Asit) Daldirma / mg/dm?2
Immersion 20°C, 10 giin /
20°C, 10 days, IILKullarim
|/ II1.Reuse™
Determination of
Overall Migratiorn
(Acidic Feod, Food
Simulant B, 3% Acelic
Acid)*

2 mg/dmz

TSEN 1186-3

<= 10 mg/dm? 4

Uygun : Pass

4 Toplam Migrasyon (Yadgh 4,5 mg/dmz2
(Gidalarda Yerine Gegen
%695 Ethanol) Daldirma /
Immersion 20°C, 10 giin /
20°C, 10 days, LKullanim /
1.Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative
Simmulant Ethanol 95%)

*

2 mg/dmz

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mg/dm2 s

Uygun : Pass

5 Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh 3,5 mg/dm?2
Gidalarda Yerine Gegen
%295 Ethanol) Daldirma /
Immersion 20°C, 10 giin /
20°C, 10 days, IL.Kullamm /
1L Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Afternative
Simulant Ethanol 95%)

2 mg/dm?

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mg/dm? 4

Uygun : Pass

6 Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh 3,1 mg/dm2
(Gidalarda Yerine Gegen
%695 Ethanol) Daldirma /
Immersion 20°C, 10 gin /
20°C, 10 days, ILKullaim
|/ II1.Reuse™
Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative
Simmulant Ethanol 95%)

-

2 mg/dmz

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mgfdm2 s

Uygun : Pass

PLASTIBAC NV
Pieter Verhaeghestraat 20
8520 Kuurne

BE 0422488745

Kortrijk

\N/\/ /

Page2




plastibac™

A

No

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

Sonug
Results

Olgiim Limiti
LoQ

Geri
Kazanim
Recovery

Olgim
Belirsizligi
Uncertainty

Metot
Method

Limit
Requirement

Degerendirme
Interpretation

Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh
Gidalar Yerine Gegen,
Isooctane) Daldima /
Immersion 20°C, 1 giin /
20°C, 1 days, LKullamim /
1.Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative
Simnlant Isooctane) *

3,4 mg/dm2

2 mg/dmz

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mgfdm? &

Uygun : Pass

Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh
Gidalar Yerine Gegen,
Isooctane) Daldima /
Immersion 20°C, 1 giin /
20°C, 1 days, ILKullanim /
1L Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative
Simulant Iscoctane)*

2,8 mg/dm2

2 mg/dmz

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mgfdm2 s

Uygun : Pass

Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh
Gidalar Yerine Gegen,
Isooctane) Daldirma /
Immersion 20°C, 1 gan /
20°C, 1 days, IIL.Kullanim /
IIL. Reuse™

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative

Simulant Isooctane) ™

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
mg/dm2

2 mg/dm2

TS EN 1186-14

<= 10 mg/dm? a

Uygun : Pass

This document is valid without signature,

Kuurne, 05/06/2023

PLASTIBAC NV
Pieter Verhaeghestraat 20

8520 Kuurne

nw.plastibac

@plastibac.e

BE 0422.488.745

Kortrijk




